

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. BR0-0017(020)				NO. 2 BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE GOLDEN VALLEY (033) JUL 12, 2019 09:30AM				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC		WANZEK CONSTRUCTION INC	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.284 10.5 MI N OF CMC 1711, 7 MI E OF ND 16						FARGO, ND		FARGO, ND	
COMPLETION TIME 09/19/20 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE, ROADWAY OBLIDERA				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	5424500	5424500	5700000	5700000	13000000	13000000
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1.000	5000000	5000000	15000000	15000000	15000000	15000000
202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	L SUM	1.000	25000000	25000000	10000000	10000000	30000000	30000000
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B	CY	13185000	4000	5274000	4500	5933250	5000	6592500
203	TOPSOIL	CY	4295000	4000	1718000	5700	2448150	7000	3006500
203	TOPSOIL-WETLAND	CY	6000	10000	6000	50000	30000	60000	36000
203	REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	3026000	4000	1210400	5000	1513000	6000	1815600
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	2616000	17000	4447200	14000	3662400	17000	4447200
203	ROADWAY OBLITERATION	LF	9090000	10000	9090000	26000	2363400	30000	2727000
210	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	L SUM	1.000	6000000	6000000	15000000	15000000	10000000	10000000
210	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	L SUM	1.000	4000000	4000000	15000000	15000000	17000000	17000000
210	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	EA	1.000	8000000	8000000	8000000	8000000	8000000	8000000
216	WATER	M GAL	287000	15000	430500	30000	861000	39000	1119300
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	9300	525000	4882500	430000	3999000	525000	4882500
251	WETLAND SEED	ACRE	300	4000000	1200000	840000	252000	1014000	304200
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	9300	150000	1395000	110000	1023000	150000	1395000
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	18900	370000	6993000	325000	6142500	395000	7465500
255	ECB TYPE 3	SY	1152000	3000	3456000	2800	3225600	5000	5760000
256	RIPRAP GRADE II	CY	525000	100000	52500000	125000	65625000	147000	77175000
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1220000	4000	4880000	2600	3172000	3000	3660000
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	520000	1000	520000	350	182000	1000	520000
262	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	147000	25000	3675000	16000	2352000	18000	2646000
262	REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	147000	5000	735000	2000	294000	3000	441000
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	1406000	30000	42180000	37000	52022000	45000	63270000
602	CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE	CY	73800	1500000	110700000	1700000	125460000	1200000	88560000
602	PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT	SY	367000	5000	1835000	4220	1548740	6000	2202000
604	PRESTRESSED BULB T GIRDER	LF	541700	450000	243765000	450000	243765000	520000	281684000
612	REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60	LBS	7870000	2000	15740000	3000	23610000	3000	23610000
616	STRUCTURAL STEEL	L SUM	1.000	10000000	10000000	12000000	12000000	15000000	15000000
622	STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42	LF	700000	60000	42000000	60000	42000000	70000	49000000
624	RAILING	LF	220000	100000	22000000	95000	20900000	110000	24200000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	60000000	60000000	110000000	110000000	110000000	110000000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	592000	3500	2072000	6000	3552000	3000	1776000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6000	125000	750000	200000	1200000	180000	1080000
704	VERTICAL PANELS-BACK TO BACK	EA	10000	20000	200000	55000	550000	250000	2500000
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR	SY	763000	3000	2289000	4850	3700550	3000	2289000
714	PIPE CORR STEEL .064IN 18IN	LF	68000	55000	3740000	46000	3128000	55000	3740000
714	END SECT CORR STEEL .064IN 18IN	EA	2000	250000	500000	366000	732000	440000	880000
754	OBJECT MARKERS - TYPE II	EA	4000	150000	600000	315000	1260000	150000	600000
764	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	186200	35000	6517000	33000	6144600	40000	7448000
764	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL	EA	4000	2500000	10000000	2835000	11340000	3500000	14000000
930	ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	EA	2000	10000000	20000000	12000000	24000000	14500000	29000000
980	CATTLE GUARD 8FT X 28FT	EA	1000	30000000	30000000	18000000	18000000	20000000	20000000
980	REMOVE CATTLE GUARD	EA	1000	15000000	15000000	17000000	17000000	20000000	20000000
TOTAL					900000000		102969199		113527920

ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Deputy Director For Engineering:

AWARD TO: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

1

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION					SHEET NO. <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED				
PROJECT NO. BRO-0017(020) COUNTY & DATE GOLDEN VALLEY (033) JUL 12, 2019 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 0.284 10.5 MI N OF CMC 1711, 7 MI E OF ND 16 COMPLETION TIME 09/19/20 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE, ROADWAY OBLIDERA					NO. 2	BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE C.C. CHECK RANK 00		BIDDER INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC FARGO, ND C.C. BOND RANK 01		BIDDER WANZEK CONSTRUCTION INC FARGO, ND C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:					AWARD TO: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC		WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.				
2					DATE OF AWARD _____		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____				

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 3 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. BR0-0017(020)				NO. 2		BIDDER SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE GOLDEN VALLEY (033) JUL 12, 2019 09:30AM						GRAND FORKS, ND					
LENGTH & TYPE 0.284 10.5 MI N OF CMC 1711, 7 MI E OF ND 16						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C.		C.C.	
COMPLETION TIME 09/19/20 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE, ROADWAY OBLIDERA											
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1000	6500000	6500000						
201	CLEARING & GRUBBING	L SUM	1000	8000000	8000000						
202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	L SUM	1000	10700000	10700000						
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE B	CY	13185000	4500	5933250						
203	TOPSOIL	CY	4295000	5700	2448150						
203	TOPSOIL-WETLAND	CY	6000	50000	30000						
203	REMOVE & SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	3026000	5000	1513000						
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	2616000	14000	3662400						
203	ROADWAY OBLITERATION	LF	909000	26500	2408850						
210	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	L SUM	1000	19000000	19000000						
210	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	L SUM	1000	38000000	38000000						
210	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	EA	1000	57000000	57000000						
216	WATER	M GAL	287000	31000	889700						
251	SEEDING CLASS III	ACRE	9300	430000	399900						
251	WETLAND SEED	ACRE	300	840000	25200						
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	9300	110000	102300						
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	18900	325000	614250						
255	ECB TYPE 3	SY	1152000	3000	345600						
256	RIPRAP GRADE II	CY	525000	174000	913500						
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1220000	2600	317200						
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	520000	400	20800						
262	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	147000	15500	227850						
262	REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN	LF	147000	2000	29400						
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	1406000	37000	5202200						
602	CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE	CY	73800	1780000	13136400						
602	PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT	SY	367000	15500	568850						
604	PRESTRESSED BULB T GIRDER	LF	541700	546000	29576820						
612	REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60	LBS	7870000	3400	2675800						
616	STRUCTURAL STEEL	L SUM	1000	7000000	7000000						
622	STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42	LF	700000	87500	6125000						
624	RAILING	LF	220000	94500	2079000						
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	140000000	140000000						
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	592000	2700	159840						
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6000	158000	94800						
704	VERTICAL PANELS-BACK TO BACK	EA	10000	21000	21000						
709	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR	SY	763000	4600	350980						
714	PIPE CORR STEEL .064IN 18IN	LF	68000	46500	316200						
714	END SECT CORR STEEL .064IN 18IN	EA	2000	363000	72600						
754	OBJECT MARKERS - TYPE II	EA	4000	132000	52800						
764	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	186200	33500	623770						
764	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL	EA	4000	2900000	1160000						
930	ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	EA	2000	5400000	1080000						
980	CATTLE GUARD 8FT X 28FT	EA	1000	18400000	18400000						
980	REMOVE CATTLE GUARD	EA	1000	1700000	1700000						
TOTAL					122028910						
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
3				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

SHEET NO 4 OF 2

NO. 2

B I D D E R

BIDDER

C.C. BOND	RANK 03
-----------	---------

C.C.

C.C.

[illegible]

WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.

4

DATE OF AWARD

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 1		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED			
PROJECT NO. ROM-0300(137)				NO. 3		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE MCHENRY (049) AND WARD (10 JUL 12, 2019 09:30AM LENGTH & TYPE 1.441 COMPLETION TIME MINUTEMAN MISSILE ACCESS B-10 11/09/19 RECONSTRUCTION						GRAND FORKS, ND			
SPEC. NO.				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION				UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103 CONTRACT BOND				L SUM	1000	4200000	4200000	3960000	3960000
201 REMOVAL OF TREES 10IN				EA	2000	439000	878000	500000	1000000
201 REMOVAL OF TREES 18IN				EA	1000	600000	600000	1500000	1500000
202 REMOVAL OF CULVERTS-ALL TYPES & SIZES				LF	162000	20600	333720	24000	388800
203 COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A				CY	4716000	5200	2452320	7200	3395520
203 TOPSOIL				CY	4818000	3700	1782660	9000	4336200
203 BORROW-EXCAVATION				CY	5272000	6500	3426800	16000	8435200
216 WATER				M GAL	263000	23300	612790	48000	1262400
230 SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE A-12IN				STA	76000	1000000	7600000	500000	3800000
251 SEEDING CLASS II				ACRE	8870	389200	345220	410000	363670
251 TEMPORARY COVER CROP				ACRE	8870	65600	58187	50000	44350
253 STRAW MULCH				ACRE	17740	263600	467626	260000	461240
260 SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED				LF	2266000	1900	430540	1900	430540
260 REMOVE SILT FENCE UNSUPPORTED				LF	2266000	400	90640	300	67980
261 FIBER ROLLS 12IN				LF	6288000	2000	1257600	2000	1257600
261 REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN				LF	1520000	300	45600	300	45600
302 SALVAGE & RELAY AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE				MILE	1440	14470000	2083680	34000000	4896000
350 GRAVEL SURFACING				TON	7435000	16500	12267750	32820	24401670
702 MOBILIZATION				L SUM	1000	32500000	32500000	68500000	68500000
704 FLAGGING				MHR	960000	36500	3504000	42000	4032000
704 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS				UNIT	753000	1700	128010	1500	112950
704 TYPE III BARRICADE				EA	8000	97600	78080	100000	80000
704 STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS				EA	15000	25700	38550	20000	30000
709 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1				SY	839000	1500	125850	3100	260090
714 PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH				LF	318000	58800	1869840	110000	3498000
714 PIPE CONDUIT 24IN				LF	177000	126100	2231970	300000	5310000
754 FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING				SF	18900	19000	35910	18000	34020
754 STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE				LF	78000	16600	129480	17500	136500
754 RESET SIGN PANEL				EA	2000	50300	10060	25000	5000
754 OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS				EA	8000	49200	39360	44250	35400
900 WETLAND MITIGATION SITE 1				ACRE	720	68000000	4896000	70000000	5040000
TOTAL							50160043		79656730
								NO LIMIT	
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: STRATA CORPORATION				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.	
5				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering	

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>1</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. HES-1-999(036)				NO. 4		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER EDLING ELECTRIC INC		BIDDER STRATA CORPORATION	
COUNTY & DATE OLIVER (065) JUL 12, 2019 09:30AM								BISMARCK, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.000											
COMPLETION TIME ND 48 & 3RD AVE, ND 25 & PARK RD -CENTER											
12/14/19 FLASHING BEACON, SIGNING											
				C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02			
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	800000	800000	300000	300000	1100000	1100000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	1000000	1000000	1255000	1255000	1398000	1398000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	10000	35000	350000	30000	300000	50000	500000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	529000	2000	1058000	1600	84640	1250	66125		
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	13000	10000	130000	13000	169000	10000	130000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING	SF	58000	23000	1334000	30000	1740000	23000	1334000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	169000	18000	3042000	25000	4225000	20000	3380000		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	1000	200000	200000	190000	190000	150000	150000		
762	PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK 24IN LINE-GROOVED	LF	160000	25000	4000000	43000	6880000	35000	5600000		
772	FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED	EA	2000	8500000	17000000	15800000	31600000	45000000	90000000		
TOTAL					3791400		5880040		11683525		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: EDLING ELECTRIC INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
6				DATE OF AWARD _____				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			